
 May 1, 2025 

 Our coaches are excited about Summer 2025.  Here is general information about the Greenback 
 2025 summer sports programs.  Please contact your specific coach for program specific information. 
 Their email addresses are found on the next page. 

 General Summer Information: 
 ●  In order to participate in the PHS Summer Weights or PHS Coach Organized Summer 

 Practices/Camp, each athlete must have the Summer Release of Liability Form on file with 
 Mrs. Loganbill in the school office. 

 ●  Also, to participate this summer, each athlete must have a physical on file from the 2024-2025 
 school year or a new physical for the 2025-2026 school year dated after May 1, 2025 

 ●  The PHS commons restroom will be available, but the locker rooms will be closed for the 
 summer for maintenance purposes. 

 ●  All transfer students must be pre-enrolled through the PHS Counseling Department in order to 
 participate in summer programs. 

 LOOKING AHEAD TO FALL:  In order to participate in Fall Practices starting August 18, 2025 
 the following additional items must be completed: 

 ●  Current new KSHSAA Physical on File (dated on or after May 1, 2025) 
 ●  Concussion Release Form (dated on or after May 1, 2025) 
 ●  Extracurricular Guidelines / Transportation Waiver 
 ●  Athlete Concussion Inservice Completed. 

 KSHSAA has instituted a Summer Dead week to give families more time without school 
 activities.  The week is from Monday, June 30 – Sunday, July 6  .  During this week, no PHS/LMS 
 coach organized practices, games or events may take place on or off campus.    This is a great week 
 to plan a family event or vacation.  Per KSHSAA, participation in such activities will result in missing 
 practices/games next year. 

 The KSHSAA catastrophic and liability insurance policy does not cover athletes during the 
 summer months.  The school does purchase limited secondary  medical coverage for athletes 
 participating in PHS summer  coach organized sports  workouts.  (Weightlifting is NOT covered 
 under this policy)  Also, It does not cover competitions or football jamborees. 

 Our success at PHS is due to multiple sport athletes and especially the three season sport 
 athlete.  PHS Coaches do a great job of coordinating summer activities to allow students to 
 participate in multiple activities.  But family vacations,  camps and other activities are part of 
 summer, and we understand flexibility is critical on behalf of each athletic program.   Just a reminder 
 that per KSHSAA policy, no coach or school representative may require or, by implication, direct a 
 student to attend a sports camp as a condition of team membership for next year. 

 If you have any questions, please feel free to contact Denise Loganbill in the PHS office or myself. 
 Go Greenbacks!  David Swank – Activities Director 



 SUMMER 2025 
 PHS Sports Opportunities 

 We are looking forward to summer sports camps for athletes grades 9-12.   Please e-mail our Head 
 Coaches directly if you have questions about their summer program. 

 SUMMER CONDITIONING and WEIGHTS 
 Boys - Brent Hoelting    Starting June 2   Contact coach at  brent.hoelting@usd382.com 
 Girls - Summer Younie   Starting June 2  Contact coach at  summer.younie@usd382.com 

 FALL SPORTS at PHS 
 ●  Football Camp – Brent Hoelting  Contact coach at  brent.hoelting@usd382.com 
 ●  Volleyball Camp - Summer Younie  Contact coach at  summer.younie@usd382.com 
 ●  Cross Country – Kathy Hitz  Contact coach at  kathy.hitz@usd382.com 
 ●  Girls Golf – Erika Householter                 Contact coach at  erika.householter@usd382.com 
 ●  Girls Tennis  Open - contact David Swank at PHS 
 ●  Cheerleading  – Melissa Rector  Contact coach at  melissa.rector@usd382.com 

 WINTER SPORTS at PHS 
 ●  Boys Basketball Camp - Chris Battin  Contact coach at  chris.battin@usd382.com  . 
 ●  Girls Basketball Camp -  Emma Stroyan  Contact coach at  emma.stroyan@usd382.com 
 ●  Boys Wrestling Camp - Beau Tillman  Contact coach at  beau.tillman@udsd382.com 
 ●  Girls Wrestling Camp - Kendall Miller  Contact coach at  kendall.miller@usd382.com 

 SPRING SPORTS at PHS 
 ●  Track and Field - Derek Liggett  Contact coach at  derek.liggett@usd382.com 
 ●  Baseball - Ron Hill.  Contact Coach Hill at (  ron.hill@usd382.com  ) 
 ●  Softball - Mike Forshee  Contact Coach Forshee at (  mike.forshee@usd382.com  ) 
 ●  Boys Golf – Tim Rector  Contact coach at  tim.rector@usd382.com 
 ●  Boys Tennis  Open - contact David Swank at PHS 
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